
I. 

t , 

BY 

MICHAEL C. PAPANTONIOU 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

The Department of Electrical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia - Cyprus 

in partial fulfilment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICAL ENGINEER 

IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

June 1990 

I i'r~-;-' '-1"7,/ 
I ~ _ _ _" 

I'" . I 'I J 

~. i J'~ I~ ; ... ------tf.a.f _. 



SUMMARY 

DEVELOPMENT OF A TELESCOPE CONTROLLER 

AUTHOR: MICHAEL C. PAPANTONIOU 

SUPERVISOR: D. LAMBRIANIDES 

The object of the project carried out is to study different 

types of telescope controllers. Also to select, design, 

develop, construct and test a Telescope Controller Unit, 

which will be used as a demonstration unit. 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Local/External programming facilities for Azimuth and 

Elevation directions. 

2. Type of motor: Stepping motor (provided) 

The work was performed and completed successfully. All the 

software and hardware have been done and also some 

additional work completes the purpose of the project. 

The additional feature is the safety microswitches that 

protect the telescope. 



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

1 • 

2. 

3. 

4. 

DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS 

1.1 Telescope control 

1.1.1 Advantages and disadvantages 

of stepper motors 

1 . 2 Types of telescope mountings 

1 .3 Hardware consideration 

HARDWARE 

2.1 Stepper motor and drivers 

2.1.1 Step controller 

2. 1 .2 

2.2 

2.2.1 

2.2~2 

2.2.3 

2.3 

2.4 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

Current drivers 

Microprocessor controller 

Specifications 

Memory map and r/o decoding 

8155 r/o 
RS232 converter circuit 

Power supplies 

5V, 12V power supply 

Stepper motors supply 

2.4.3 Stepper motor power supply 

transformer 

SOFTWARE 

3.1 Assembly program 

3.1.1 RAM 

3.1.2 Program description 

3.2 IBM PC telescope control program 

CONSTRUCTION 

4.1 Printed circuit boards 

4.1.1 Procedure followed in constructing 

the P.C.B. 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

10 

10 

11 

12 

18 

18 

18 

19 

22 

24 

24 

29 

32 

36 

36 

37 

37 

39 

41 

41 

42 



5. TESTING 

5. 1 5V, 12V power supply 

5.2 stepper motor power supply 

5.3 stepper motor drivers 

5.4 Microprocessor controller and software 

6. POSSIBLE IMPROVEMENTS OF THE PROJECT, CONCLUSIONS 

47 

47 

47 

47 

48 

AND BIBLIOGRAPHY 50 

6. 1 

6.2 

6.3 

APPENDICES 

APPENDIX 

APPENDIX 

APPENDIX 

APPENDIX 

APPENDIX 

Possible improvements of the project 

Conclusions 

Bibliography 

A User manual 

B Program flow charts 

C Program listings 

D 1 . Telescope mounts 

2. Telescope drivers 

3. Telescope manufacturers 

E 1 . 8085 and 8155 characteristics 

2. 8085 assembly language operations 

3. SAA 1027 characteristics 

4. Motor characteristics 

50 

50 

51 


