DEVELOPMENT OF A TELESCOPE CONTROLLER

BY

MICHAEL C. PAPANTONIOU

Project Report
Submitted to

The Department of Electrical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia - Cyprus
in partial fulfilment of the requirements
for the diploma of

TECHNICAL ENGINEER

n sad: 170 decedan

IN

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

June 1990

HIGHER PROJECT NO TECHNICAL 1637

SUMMARY

DEVELOPMENT OF A TELESCOPE CONTROLLER

AUTHOR: MICHAEL C. PAPANTONIOU

SUPERVISOR: D. LAMBRIANIDES

The object of the project carried out is to study different types of telescope controllers. Also to select, design, develop, construct and test a Telescope Controller Unit, which will be used as a demonstration unit.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Local / External programming facilities for Azimuth and Elevation directions.
- 2. Type of motor: Stepping motor (provided)

The work was performed and completed successfully. All the software and hardware have been done and also some additional work completes the purpose of the project.

The additional feature is the safety microswitches that protect the telescope.

CONTENTS

			PAGE
ACKI	OWLEDGE	EMENT	
	IARY		
INTE	RODUCTIO	DN	
1.	DESIGN	1	
. •		Telescope control	1
		Advantages and disadvantages	•
		of stepper motors	1
	1.2	Types of telescope mountings	3
		Hardware consideration	4
			-
2.	HARDWA	10	
	2.1	Stepper motor and drivers	10
	2.1.1	Step controller	11
	2.1.2	Current drivers	12
	2.2	Microprocessor controller	18
	2.2.1	Specifications	18
	2.2:2	Memory map and I/O decoding	18
	2.2.3	8155 I/O	19
	2.3	RS232 converter circuit	22
	2.4	Power supplies	24
	2.4.1	5V, 12V power supply	24
	2.4.2	Stepper motors supply	29
	2.4.3	Stepper motor power supply	
		transformer	32
3.	SOFTWA	ARE	36
	3.1	Assembly program	36
	3.1.1		37
		Program description	37
	3.2	IBM PC telescope control program	39
		program	3,5
4.	CONSTR	RUCTION	41
	4.1	Printed circuit boards	41
	4.1.1	Procedure followed in constructing	
		the P.C.B.	42

			PAGE
5.	TESTI	NG	47
	5.1	5V, 12V power supply	47
	5.2	Stepper motor power supply	47
	5.3	Stepper motor drivers	47
	5.4	Microprocessor controller and software	48
6.	POSSI	BLE IMPROVEMENTS OF THE PROJECT, CONCLUSIONS	
	AND B	IBLIOGRAPHY	50
	6.1	Possible improvements of the project	50
	6.2	Conclusions	50
	6.3	Bibliography	51
APP	ENDICE	<u>s</u>	
APP	ENDIX	A: User manual	
APP	ENDIX	B : Program flow charts	

1. Telescope mounts

2. Telescope drivers

3. Telescope manufacturers

3. SAA 1027 characteristics

4. Motor characteristics

1. 8085 and 8155 characteristics

2. 8085 assembly language operations

APPENDIX C : Program listings

APPENDIX D:

APPENDIX E: